QUESTION NO 12

By Councillor Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 December 2022

Question

(1) To ask the convener of the HHFW if she can confirm if the stock condition surveys have taken place for Greendykes House, Wauchope House, Craigmillar Court, Peffermill Court and Coillesdene House, and if not when they are likely to be completed?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can she provide the results of the stock condition surveys for each of these buildings, or commit to providing the results once the surveys have been undertaken and provide a timeframe for when this is likely to be?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Can she provide an outline of when these buildings are likely to be included in the capital programme for significant refurbishment?

Answer

(3)